
Particular Yes/No 

Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up 
shares? No 

Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible 
Securities ? No 

Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants ? No 

Whether Listed Entity has granted any ESOPs, which 
are outstanding ? No 

Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which 
depository receipts are issued? No 

Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in? No 

Whether any shares held by promoters are pledge or 
otherwise encumbered? No 

Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered 
under Non - Disposal Undertaking ? No 

Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered, 
other than by way of Pledge or NDU, if any? No 

Whether company has equity shares with differential 
voting rights? No 

Whether the listed entity has any significant beneficial 
owner? No 

Whether the listed entity is Public Sector Undertaking 
(PSU)? Yes 

Shareholding Pattern: Quarter ending : Sept-25 



 
Summary statement holding of specified securities 

Categ
ory of 
shareh
older 

No. of 
shareh
olders 

No. of 
fully paid 
up equity 

shares 
held 

Total no. 
shares 
held 

Shareh
olding 
as a % 
of total 
no. of 
shares 

(calcula
ted as 

per 
SCRR, 
1957)A
s a % 

of 
(A+B+

C2) 

No. of 
Voting 
Rights 

Tot
al 

as a 
% 
of 

Tot
al 

Vot
ing 
righ

t 

Total No. 
Of shares 
on fully 
diluted 
basis 

(includin
g 

warrants, 
ESOP, 

Converti
ble 

Securitie
s etc.) 

Shareh
olding , 
as a % 
assumi
ng full 
convers
ion of 

convert
ible 

securiti
es ( as a 
percent
age of 
diluted 
share 

capital)
As a % 

of 
(A+B+

C2) 

No. of 
equity 
shares 
held in 

demateri
alized 
form 

Sub-categorization of shares (XV) 

Shareholding (No. of shares) under 

SubCate
gory_I 

SubCate
gory_II 

SubCateg
ory_III 

(A) 
Promo
ter & 
Promo
ter 
Group 

1 6,77,01,4
6,458 

6,77,01,4
6,458 67.40 6,77,01,4

6,458 
67.
40 

6,77,01,4
6,458 67.40 6,77,01,4

6,458 -- -- -- 

(B) 
Public 

36,07,8
97 

3,27,48,8
8,347 

3,27,48,8
8,347 32.60 3,27,48,8

8,347 
32.
60 

3,27,48,8
8,347 32.60 3,27,48,5

2,378    
Grand 
Total 

36,07,8
98 

10,04,50,
34,805 

10,04,50,
34,805 100.00 10,04,50,

34,805 
100
.00 

10,04,50,
34,805 100.00 10,04,49,

98,836    

Notes 

1. As per SEBI circular dated 12th March, 2019 and Section 89 and 90 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Significant Beneficial 
Owners) Rules, 2018 ,as amended, the disclosure requirement for significant beneficial owership is not applicable to NHPC Limited being a 
Government Company. Accordingly, "No" option has been selected at point 8 of Declaration column in the shareholding pattern. 2. Shareholding 
under Non Resident Indians (NRI) includes shareholding of NRI and NRI (Non-Repatriates) as under: a. NRI: No. of fully paid up equity shares held- 
11587854, No. of equity shares held in dematerialised form - 11587854. b. NRI (Non-Repartiates): No. of fully paid up equity shares held- 8201244, 
No. of equity shares held in dematerialised form - 8201244. 3. Under Insurance Companies of Institution Category of Table-III: Life Insurance 
Corporation of India-ULIF00420091 (LIC) has been mentioned for holding more than 1%. However, LIC is holidng shares for more than 1% through 
its multiple funds with same PAN number. 

 



Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group 

 

 

 

 

Category of 
shareholder 

Entity 
Type 

Nos. of 
shareholders 

No. of fully 
paid up equity 

shares held 

Total nos. 
shares held 

Shareholding 
as a % of 

total no. of 
shares 

(calculated 
as per 
SCRR, 

1957)As a % 
of 

(A+B+C2) 

Number of Voting 
Rights held in each class 

of securities Total No. Of 
shares on fully 
diluted basis 
(including 
warrants, 
ESOP, 

Convertible 
Securities etc.) 

Shareholding 
, as a % 

assuming full 
conversion 

of 
convertible 

securities ( as 
a percentage 

of diluted 
share 

capital)As a 
% of 

(A+B+C2) 

Number of 
equity shares 

held in 
dematerialized 

form Class eg: X Total 

A1) Indian     0.00  0.00  0.00  

Central 
Government/ 
State 
Government(s) 

 1 6,77,01,46,458 6,77,01,46,458 67.40 6,77,01,46,458 67.40 6,77,01,46,458 67.40 6,77,01,46,458 

PRESIDENT 
OF INDIA Promoter 1 6,77,01,46,458 6,77,01,46,458 67.40 6,77,01,46,458 67.40 6,77,01,46,458 67.40 6,77,01,46,458 

Sub Total A1  1 6,77,01,46,458 6,77,01,46,458 67.40 6,77,01,46,458 67.40 6,77,01,46,458 67.40 6,77,01,46,458 

A2) Foreign     0.00  0.00  0.00  

A=A1+A2  1 6,77,01,46,458 6,77,01,46,458 67.40 6,77,01,46,458 67.40 6,77,01,46,458 67.40 6,77,01,46,458 



 

Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder 

Category & Name of 
the Shareholders 

No. 
of 

share
holde

r 

No. 
of 

fully 
paid 
up 

equit
y 

share
s held 

Total 
no. 

shares 
held 

Shareh
olding 

% 
calcula
ted as 

per 
SCRR, 
1957 

As a % 
of 

(A+B+
C2) 

No. of 
Voting 
Rights 

Tot
al 

as a 
% 
of 

Tot
al 

Vot
ing 
rig
ht 

Total 
No. Of 
shares 

on 
fully 

diluted 
basis 

(includ
ing 

warran
ts, 

ESOP, 
Conve
rtible 

Securit
ies 

etc.) 

Sharehold
ing , as a 

% 
assuming 

full 
conversio

n of 
convertibl

e 
securities 

( as a 
percentag

e of 
diluted 
share 

capital)A
s a % of 

(A+B+C2
) 

No. 
of 

equit
y 

shar
es 

held 
in 

dem
ateri
alize

d 
form
(Not 
Appl
icabl

e) 

Sub-categorization of shares 
(XV) 

Shareholding (No. of shares) 
under 

SubC
atego
ry_I 

Sub
Cate
gory
_II 

SubCateg
ory_III 

             
             
             
Institutions 0 0  0.00  

0.0
0  0.00  - - - 

B1) Institutions 
(Domestic) 0 0  0.00  

0.0
0  0.00  - - - 

Mutual Funds/ 29 
3799
6442

7 

37,99,
64,427 3.78 37,99,

64,427 
3.7

8 
37,99,

64,427 3.78 
37,9

9,64,
427    

CPSE EXCHANGE 
TRADED SCHEME 
(CPSE ETF) 

1 
1574
1838

7 

15,74,
18,387 1.57 15,74,

18,387 
1.5

7 
15,74,

18,387 1.57 
15,7

4,18,
387    

Alternate Investment 
Funds 10 8206

735 
82,06,

735 0.08 82,06,
735 

0.0
8 

82,06,
735 0.08 

82,0
6,73

5    



Banks 6 3023
54 

3,02,3
54 0.00 3,02,3

54 
0.0

0 
3,02,3

54 0.00 3,02,
354    

Insurance Companies 19 
6616
4632

2 

66,16,
46,322 6.59 66,16,

46,322 
6.5

9 
66,16,

46,322 6.59 
66,1

6,46,
322    

LIFE INSURANCE 
CORPORATION OF 
INDIA- 
ULIF00420091 

1 
5204
9510

6 

52,04,
95,106 5.18 52,04,

95,106 
5.1

8 
52,04,

95,106 5.18 
52,0

4,95,
106    

Provident Funds/ 
Pension Funds 1 8991

727 
89,91,

727 0.09 89,91,
727 

0.0
9 

89,91,
727 0.09 

89,9
1,72

7    

NBFCs registered 
with RBI 7 1973

78 
1,97,3

78 0.00 1,97,3
78 

0.0
0 

1,97,3
78 0.00 1,97,

378    

Sub Total B1 72 
1059
3089

43 

1,05,9
3,08,9

43 
10.55 

1,05,9
3,08,9

43 

10.
55 

1,05,9
3,08,9

43 
10.55 

1,05,
93,0
8,94

3 
   

B2) Institutions 
(Foreign) 0 0  0.00  

0.0
0  0.00  - - - 

Foreign Portfolio 
Investors Category I 520 

9605
7712

7 

96,05,
77,127 9.56 96,05,

77,127 
9.5

6 
96,05,

77,127 9.56 
96,0

5,77,
127    

Foreign Portfolio 
Investors Category II 25 4932

0237 
4,93,2
0,237 0.49 4,93,2

0,237 
0.4

9 
4,93,2
0,237 0.49 

4,93,
20,2

37    

Sub Total B2 545 
1009
8973

64 

1,00,9
8,97,3

64 
10.05 

1,00,9
8,97,3

64 

10.
05 

1,00,9
8,97,3

64 
10.05 

1,00,
98,9
7,36

4 
   

B3) Central 
Government/ State 
Government(s)/ 
President of India 

0 0  0.00  
0.0

0  0.00  - - - 

 



 

State Government / 
Governor 3 20875

6 
2,08,75

6 0.00 2,08,7
56 

0.0
0 

2,08,7
56 0.00 2,08

,756    

Shareholding by 
Companies or Bodies 
Corporate where Central 
/ State Government is a 
promoter 

2 11314
9030 

11,31,4
9,030 1.13 11,31,

49,030 
1.1

3 
11,31,

49,030 1.13 
11,3
1,49
,030    

POWER FINANCE 
CORPORATION LTD 1 10267

9475 
10,26,7

9,475 1.02 10,26,
79,475 

1.0
2 

10,26,
79,475 1.02 

10,2
6,79
,475    

Sub Total B3 5 11335
7786 

11,33,5
7,786 1.13 11,33,

57,786 
1.1

3 
11,33,

57,786 1.13 
11,3
3,57
,786    

B4) Non-Institutions 0 0  0.00  
0.0

0  0.00  - - - 

Directors and their 
relatives (excluding 
independent directors 
and nominee directors) 

2 9885 9,885 0.00 9,885 0.0
0 9,885 0.00 9,88

5    

 



 

Key Managerial 
Personnel 1 2711 2,711 0.00 2,711 0.0

0 2,711 0.00 2,71
1    

Investor Education and 
Protection Fund (IEPF) 1 65349

81 
65,34,9

81 0.07 65,34,
981 

0.0
7 

65,34,
981 0.07 

65,3
4,98

1    

Resident Individuals 
holding nominal share 
capital up to Rs. 2 lakhs 

3549
603 

87426
9363 

87,42,6
9,363 8.70 87,42,

69,363 
8.7

0 
87,42,

69,363 8.70 
87,4
2,43
,495    

Resident Individuals 
holding nominal share 
capital in excess of Rs. 2 
lakhs 

2371 13004
6344 

13,00,4
6,344 1.29 13,00,

46,344 
1.2

9 
13,00,

46,344 1.29 
13,0
0,36
,243    

Non Resident Indians 
(NRIs) 

1520
9 

19789
098 

1,97,89,
098 0.20 1,97,8

9,098 
0.2

0 
1,97,8
9,098 0.20 

1,97
,89,
098    

Foreign Nationals 3 1867 1,867 0.00 1,867 0.0
0 1,867 0.00 1,86

7    

Foreign Companies 1 175 175 0.00 175 0.0
0 175 0.00 175    

Bodies Corporate 2535 27680
819 

2,76,80,
819 0.28 2,76,8

0,819 
0.2

8 
2,76,8
0,819 0.28 

2,76
,80,
819    

Any Other (specify) 3754
9 

33989
011 

3,39,89,
011 0.34 3,39,8

9,011 
0.3

4 
3,39,8
9,011 0.34 

3,39
,89,
011    



Unclaimed or Suspense or 
Escrow Account 1 1048 1,048 0.00 1,048 0.0

0 1,048 0.00 1,04
8    

HUF 3715
3 

3043
2055 

3,04,32,
055 0.30 3,04,3

2,055 
0.3

0 
3,04,3
2,055 0.30 

3,04
,32,
055    

Clearing Members 15 1693
9 16,939 0.00 16,939 0.0

0 16,939 0.00 16,9
39    

Trusts 60 1989
337 

19,89,3
37 0.02 19,89,

337 
0.0

2 
19,89,

337 0.02 
19,8
9,33

7    

Employees 320 1549
632 

15,49,6
32 0.02 15,49,

632 
0.0

2 
15,49,

632 0.02 
15,4
9,63

2    

Sub Total B4 3607
275 

1092
3242

54 

1,09,23,
24,254 10.87 

1,09,2
3,24,2

54 

10.
87 

1,09,2
3,24,2

54 
10.87 

1,09
,22,

88,2
85 

   

B=B1+B2+B3+B4 3607
897 

3274
8883

47 

3,27,48,
88,347 32.60 

3,27,4
8,88,3

47 

32.
60 

3,27,4
8,88,3

47 
32.60 

3,27
,48,

52,3
78 

   

 

Details of the shareholders acting as persons in Concert including their Shareholding (No. and %): 

Details of Shares which remain unclaimed may be given here along with details such as number of shareholders, outstanding shares 
held in demat/unclaimed suspense account, voting rights which are frozen etc. 

Note 
(1) PAN would not be displayed on website of Stock Exchange(s). 
(2) The above format needs to disclose name of all holders holding more than 1% of total number of shares 
(3) W.r.t. the information pertaining to Depository Receipts, the same may be disclosed in the respective columns to the extent 
information available,. 

 

 
Details of Shares which remain unclaimed for Public 

 



Serial 
No. 

Number of 
shareholders 

Outstanding shares 
held in demat or 

unclaimed suspense 
account 

voting 
rights 

which are 
frozen 

Disclosure of notes on shares which remain unclaimed for public shareholders 

1 1 1,048 - 

The Company has transferred 9,99,609 number of equity shares to IEPF 
Account in the month of December 2017, 6,28,353 number of equity 

shares in the month of November 2018, 8,04,475 number of equity shares 
in the month of November 2019, 4,68,875 number of equity shares in the 

month of November 2020, 7,53,390 number of equity shares in the month 
of November, 2021, 3,09,900 number of equity shares in the month of 

April, 2022, 3,16,478 number of equity shares in the month of November, 
2022, 4,48,713 number of equity shares in the month of April, 2023, 
6,30,377 number of equity shares in the month of November, 2023, 

2,35,569 number of equity shares in the month of March, 2024, 7,95,295 
number of equity shares in the month of November, 2024 and 2,71,006 

number of equity shares in the month of April, 2025. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 
Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder 

 

Category & Name 
of the Shareholders 

No. of 
shareholder 

No. of 
fully 

paid up 
equity 
shares 
held 

Total 
no. 

shares 
held 

Shareholding % 
calculated as per 
SCRR, 1957 As a 
% of (A+B+C2) 

Total No. Of 
shares on fully 
diluted basis 
(including 

warrants, ESOP, 
Convertible 

Securities etc.) 

Shareholding , as a % 
assuming full 
conversion of 

convertible securities ( 
as a percentage of 

diluted share 
capital)As a % of 

(A+B+C2) 

Number of equity 
shares held in 
dematerialized 

form (Not 
Applicable) 

        C1) 
Custodian/DR 
Holder 

0 0  0.00  0.00  

C2) Employee 
Benefit Trust 0 0  0.00  0.00  
Note 
(1) PAN would not be displayed on website of Stock Exchange(s). 
(2) The above format needs to disclose name of all holders holding more than 1% of total number of shares 
(3) W.r.t. the information pertaining to Depository Receipts, the same may be disclosed in the respective columns to the extent 
information available,. 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 
Details of disclosure made by the Trading Members holding 1% or more of the Total No. of shares of the company. 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of the Trading 
Member 

Name of the Beneficial 
Owner 

No. of shares 
held 

% of total no. of 
shares 

Date of reporting by the Trading 
Member 

- NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL 
  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 
Statement showing foreign ownership limits 

 

 Approved Limits % Limits Utilized % 

As on shareholding date 100.00 10.17 

As on the end of previous 1st quarter 100.00 9.43 

As on the end of previous 2nd quarter 100.00 8.78 

As on the end of previous 3rd quarter 100.00 8.98 

As on the end of previous 4th quarter 10.00 9.59 
  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 


