# Shareholding Pattern: Quarter ending : Sept-25

Particular	Yes/No
Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares?	No
Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities ?	No
Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants?	No
Whether Listed Entity has granted any ESOPs, which are outstanding?	No
Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts are issued?	No
Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in?	No
Whether any shares held by promoters are pledge or otherwise encumbered?	No
Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered under Non - Disposal Undertaking?	No
Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered, other than by way of Pledge or NDU, if any?	No
Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights?	No
Whether the listed entity has any significant beneficial owner?	No
Whether the listed entity is Public Sector Undertaking (PSU)?	Yes

#### Summary statement holding of specified securities

				Shareh olding as a %		Tot	Total No. Of shares	Shareh olding , as a % assumi ng full			orization of sl	
Categ ory of shareh older	No. of shareh olders	No. of fully paid up equity shares held	Total no. shares held	of total no. of shares (calcula ted as per SCRR, 1957)A s a % of (A+B+ C2)	No. of Voting Rights	al as a % of Tot al Vot ing righ t	on fully diluted basis (includin g warrants, ESOP, Converti ble Securitie s etc.)	convers ion of convert ible securiti es ( as a percent age of diluted share capital) As a % of (A+B+ C2)	No. of equity shares held in demateri alized form	SubCate gory_I	SubCate gory_II	SubCateg ory_III
(A) Promo ter & Promo ter Group	1	6,77,01,4 6,458	6,77,01,4 6,458	67.40	6,77,01,4 6,458	67. 40	6,77,01,4 6,458	67.40	6,77,01,4 6,458			
(B) Public	36,07,8 97	3,27,48,8 8,347	3,27,48,8 8,347	32.60	3,27,48,8 8,347	32. 60	3,27,48,8 8,347	32.60	3,27,48,5 2,378			
Grand Total	36,07,8 98	10,04,50, 34,805	10,04,50, 34,805 dated 12th M	100.00	10,04,50, 34,805	100	10,04,50, 34,805	100.00	10,04,49, 98,836			

Notes

1. As per SEBI circular dated 12th March, 2019 and Section 89 and 90 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Significant Beneficial Owners) Rules, 2018, as amended, the disclosure requirement for significant beneficial owership is not applicable to NHPC Limited being a Government Company. Accordingly, "No" option has been selected at point 8 of Declaration column in the shareholding pattern. 2. Shareholding under Non Resident Indians (NRI) includes shareholding of NRI and NRI (Non-Repatriates) as under: a. NRI: No. of fully paid up equity shares held-11587854, No. of equity shares held in dematerialised form - 11587854. b. NRI (Non-Repatriates): No. of fully paid up equity shares held-8201244, No. of equity shares held in dematerialised form - 8201244. 3. Under Insurance Companies of Institution Category of Table-III: Life Insurance Corporation of India-ULIF00420091 (LIC) has been mentioned for holding more than 1%. However, LIC is holiding shares for more than 1% through its multiple funds with same PAN number.

## Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

		Shareholding as a % of  Number of Voti Rights held in each of securities		ch class	Total No. Of	Shareholding , as a % assuming full				
Category of shareholder	Entity Type	Nos. of shareholders	No. of fully paid up equity shares held	Total nos. shares held	total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957)As a % of (A+B+C2)	Class eg: X	Total	shares on fully diluted basis (including warrants, ESOP, Convertible Securities etc.)	conversion of convertible securities ( as a percentage of diluted share capital)As a % of (A+B+C2)	Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form
A1) Indian					0.00		0.00		0.00	
Central Government/ State Government(s)		1	6,77,01,46,458	6,77,01,46,458	67.40	6,77,01,46,458	67.40	6,77,01,46,458	67.40	6,77,01,46,458
PRESIDENT OF INDIA	Promoter	1	6,77,01,46,458	6,77,01,46,458	67.40	6,77,01,46,458	67.40	6,77,01,46,458	67.40	6,77,01,46,458
Sub Total A1		1	6,77,01,46,458	6,77,01,46,458	67.40	6,77,01,46,458	67.40	6,77,01,46,458	67.40	6,77,01,46,458
A2) Foreign					0.00		0.00		0.00	
A=A1+A2		1	6,77,01,46,458	6,77,01,46,458	67.40	6,77,01,46,458	67.40	6,77,01,46,458	67.40	6,77,01,46,458

## Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder

Category & Name of	No. of share	No. of fully paid up	Total no. shares	Shareh olding % calcula ted as per SCRR,	No. of Voting	Tot al as a % of Tot	Total No. Of shares on fully diluted basis (includ ing	Sharehold ing, as a % assuming full conversio n of convertibl e securities	No. of equit y shar es held in dem		(XV)	o. of shares)
the Shareholders	holde r	equit y share s held	held	SCRR, 1957 As a % of (A+B+ C2)	Rights	al Vot ing rig ht	warran ts, ESOP, Conve rtible Securit ies etc.)	( as a percentag e of diluted share capital)A s a % of (A+B+C2	ateri alize d form (Not Appl icabl e)	SubC atego ry_I	Sub Cate gory _II	SubCateg ory_III
Institutions	0	0		0.00		0.0		0.00		-	-	-
B1) Institutions (Domestic)	0	0		0.00		0.0		0.00		-	-	-
Mutual Funds/	29	3799 6442 7	37,99, 64,427	3.78	37,99, 64,427	3.7	37,99, 64,427	3.78	37,9 9,64, 427			
CPSE EXCHANGE TRADED SCHEME (CPSE ETF)	1	1574 1838 7	15,74, 18,387	1.57	15,74, 18,387	1.5	15,74, 18,387	1.57	15,7 4,18, 387			
Alternate Investment Funds	10	8206 735	82,06, 735	0.08	82,06, 735	0.0	82,06, 735	0.08	82,0 6,73 5			

Banks	6	3023 54	3,02,3 54	0.00	3,02,3 54	0.0	3,02,3 54	0.00	3,02, 354			
Insurance Companies	19	6616 4632 2	66,16, 46,322	6.59	66,16, 46,322	6.5 9	66,16, 46,322	6.59	66,1 6,46, 322			
LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA- ULIF00420091	1	5204 9510 6	52,04, 95,106	5.18	52,04, 95,106	5.1 8	52,04, 95,106	5.18	52,0 4,95, 106			
Provident Funds/ Pension Funds	1	8991 727	89,91, 727	0.09	89,91, 727	0.0	89,91, 727	0.09	89,9 1,72 7			
NBFCs registered with RBI	7	1973 78	1,97,3 78	0.00	1,97,3 78	0.0	1,97,3 78	0.00	1,97, 378			
Sub Total B1	72	1059 3089 43	1,05,9 3,08,9 43	10.55	1,05,9 3,08,9 43	10. 55	1,05,9 3,08,9 43	10.55	1,05, 93,0 8,94 3			
B2) Institutions (Foreign)	0	0		0.00		0.0		0.00		-	-	-
Foreign Portfolio Investors Category I	520	9605 7712 7	96,05, 77,127	9.56	96,05, 77,127	9.5 6	96,05, 77,127	9.56	96,0 5,77, 127			
Foreign Portfolio Investors Category II	25	4932 0237	4,93,2 0,237	0.49	4,93,2 0,237	0.4	4,93,2 0,237	0.49	4,93, 20,2 37			
Sub Total B2	545	1009 8973 64	1,00,9 8,97,3 64	10.05	1,00,9 8,97,3 64	10. 05	1,00,9 8,97,3 64	10.05	1,00, 98,9 7,36 4			
B3) Central Government/ State Government(s)/ President of India	0	0		0.00		0.0		0.00		-	-	-

State Government / Governor	3	20875	2,08,75 6	0.00	2,08,7 56	0.0	2,08,7 56	0.00	2,08 ,756			
Shareholding by Companies or Bodies Corporate where Central / State Government is a promoter	2	11314 9030	11,31,4 9,030	1.13	11,31, 49,030	1.1	11,31, 49,030	1.13	11,3 1,49 ,030			
POWER FINANCE CORPORATION LTD	1	10267 9475	10,26,7 9,475	1.02	10,26, 79,475	1.0	10,26, 79,475	1.02	10,2 6,79 ,475			
Sub Total B3	5	11335 7786	11,33,5 7,786	1.13	11,33, 57,786	1.1	11,33, 57,786	1.13	11,3 3,57 ,786			
B4) Non-Institutions	0	0		0.00		0.0		0.00		-	-	-
Directors and their relatives (excluding independent directors and nominee directors)	2	9885	9,885	0.00	9,885	0.0	9,885	0.00	9,88 5			

Key Managerial Personnel	1	2711	2,711	0.00	2,711	0.0	2,711	0.00	2,71		
Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF)	1	65349 81	65,34,9 81	0.07	65,34, 981	0.0	65,34, 981	0.07	65,3 4,98 1		
Resident Individuals holding nominal share capital up to Rs. 2 lakhs	3549 603	87426 9363	87,42,6 9,363	8.70	87,42, 69,363	8.7	87,42, 69,363	8.70	87,4 2,43 ,495		
Resident Individuals holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs	2371	13004 6344	13,00,4 6,344	1.29	13,00, 46,344	1.2	13,00, 46,344	1.29	13,0 0,36 ,243		
Non Resident Indians (NRIs)	1520 9	19789 098	1,97,89, 098	0.20	1,97,8 9,098	0.2	1,97,8 9,098	0.20	1,97 ,89, 098		
Foreign Nationals	3	1867	1,867	0.00	1,867	0.0	1,867	0.00	1,86 7		
Foreign Companies	1	175	175	0.00	175	0.0	175	0.00	175		
<b>Bodies Corporate</b>	2535	27680 819	2,76,80, 819	0.28	2,76,8 0,819	0.2	2,76,8 0,819	0.28	2,76 ,80, 819		
Any Other (specify)	3754 9	33989 011	3,39,89, 011	0.34	3,39,8 9,011	0.3	3,39,8 9,011	0.34	3,39 ,89, 011		

Unclaimed or Suspense or Escrow Account	1	1048	1,048	0.00	1,048	0.0	1,048	0.00	1,04 8		
HUF	3715 3	3043 2055	3,04,32, 055	0.30	3,04,3 2,055	0.3	3,04,3 2,055	0.30	3,04 ,32, 055		
Clearing Members	15	1693 9	16,939	0.00	16,939	0.0	16,939	0.00	16,9 39		
Trusts	60	1989 337	19,89,3 37	0.02	19,89, 337	0.0	19,89, 337	0.02	19,8 9,33 7		
Employees	320	1549 632	15,49,6 32	0.02	15,49, 632	0.0	15,49, 632	0.02	15,4 9,63 2		
Sub Total B4	3607 275	1092 3242 54	1,09,23, 24,254	10.87	1,09,2 3,24,2 54	10. 87	1,09,2 3,24,2 54	10.87	1,09 ,22, 88,2 85		
B=B1+B2+B3+B4	3607 897	3274 8883 47	3,27,48, 88,347	32.60	3,27,4 8,88,3 47	32. 60	3,27,4 8,88,3 47	32.60	3,27 ,48, 52,3 78	_	

Details of the shareholders acting as persons in Concert including their Shareholding (No. and %):

Details of Shares which remain unclaimed may be given here along with details such as number of shareholders, outstanding shares held in demat/unclaimed suspense account, voting rights which are frozen etc.

### **Note**

- (1) PAN would not be displayed on website of Stock Exchange(s).
- (2) The above format needs to disclose name of all holders holding more than 1% of total number of shares
- (3) W.r.t. the information pertaining to Depository Receipts, the same may be disclosed in the respective columns to the extent information available,.

#### **Details of Shares which remain unclaimed for Public**

Serial No.	Number of shareholders	Outstanding shares held in demat or unclaimed suspense account	voting rights which are frozen	Disclosure of notes on shares which remain unclaimed for public shareholders
1	1	1,048	-	The Company has transferred 9,99,609 number of equity shares to IEPF Account in the month of December 2017, 6,28,353 number of equity shares in the month of November 2018, 8,04,475 number of equity shares in the month of November 2019, 4,68,875 number of equity shares in the month of November 2020, 7,53,390 number of equity shares in the month of November, 2021, 3,09,900 number of equity shares in the month of April, 2022, 3,16,478 number of equity shares in the month of November, 2022, 4,48,713 number of equity shares in the month of April, 2023, 6,30,377 number of equity shares in the month of November, 2023, 2,35,569 number of equity shares in the month of March, 2024, 7,95,295 number of equity shares in the month of November, 2024 and 2,71,006 number of equity shares in the month of April, 2025.

### Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder

Category & Name of the Shareholders	No. of shareholder	No. of fully paid up equity shares held	Total no. shares held	Shareholding % calculated as per SCRR, 1957 As a % of (A+B+C2)	Total No. Of shares on fully diluted basis (including warrants, ESOP, Convertible Securities etc.)	Shareholding, as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities ( as a percentage of diluted share capital)As a % of (A+B+C2)	Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form (Not Applicable)
C1) Custodian/DR Holder	0	0		0.00		0.00	
C2) Employee Benefit Trust	0	0		0.00		0.00	

### **Note**

- (1) PAN would not be displayed on website of Stock Exchange(s).
- (2) The above format needs to disclose name of all holders holding more than 1% of total number of shares
- (3) W.r.t. the information pertaining to Depository Receipts, the same may be disclosed in the respective columns to the extent information available,.

# Details of disclosure made by the Trading Members holding 1% or more of the Total No. of shares of the company.

Sl.	Name of the Trading	Name of the Beneficial	No. of shares	% of total no. of shares	Date of reporting by the Trading
No.	Member	Owner	held		Member
_	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

# Statement showing foreign ownership limits

	Approved Limits %	Limits Utilized %
As on shareholding date	100.00	10.17
As on the end of previous 1st quarter	100.00	9.43
As on the end of previous 2nd quarter	100.00	8.78
As on the end of previous 3rd quarter	100.00	8.98
As on the end of previous 4th quarter	10.00	9.59